
A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 

 

ADGA 2023 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

ALPINE Volume #70 

All-Time Alpine Milk Production Record Holder 

SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS CHANEL NOIR 3*M AA1595764 2015 2-11 305 6990-218/3.1 

Bred By: Tracy Stampke, Idaho 

 
All-Time Alpine Butterfat Record Holder 

DONNIE’S PRIDE LOIS 3*M A0177455P 1982 7-04 305 6416-309/4.8 

Bred By: Donald Wallace, New York 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AA2026056 CHAIREIN CEDRIC BELIEVE 4*M 3-11 305 5750 171 168 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

2 *AA2176370 2 CREEKS SIERRA PP SNICKERS 2-11 300 5380 140 144 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 *AA2078392 2 CREEKS SAWYER 6*M 4-00 288 5370 184 153 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 *AA2034513 BEARLY ZOMBIE JACINTA 1*M 5-02 305 5340 129 174 DE MELLO, TONY RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

5 *AA2105677 2 CREEKS SAPPHIRE 5*M 4-00 293 5280 169 143 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

6 *PA2026326 CHAIREIN AERO ZOEA 4*M 3-11 305 5270 175 165 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

7 *AA2105752 CHAIREIN ZUES HA HA 3-00 303 5080 179 165 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

8 AA1801219 SG CHAIREIN SEXY BAGUETTE 3*M 6-11 305 5070 179 159 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

9 AA1948785 CHAIREIN INDY HALLELUJAH 5*M 5-00 305 5060 168 155 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 AA2015278 TEMPO AQUILA FREE KALEIDOSCOPE 7*M 4-01 305 4940 158 135 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 AA2028604 2 CREEKS DARK BECKY 10*M 5-00 305 4470 194 4.3 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 AA2078392 2 CREEKS SAWYER 6*M 4-00 288 5370 184 3.4 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 AA2105752 CHAIREIN ZUES HA HA 3-00 303 5080 179 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

3 AA1801219 SG CHAIREIN SEXY BAGUETTE 3*M 6-11 305 5070 179 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

5 PA2026326 CHAIREIN AERO ZOEA 4*M 3-11 305 5270 175 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

6 AA2026056 CHAIREIN CEDRIC BELIEVE 4*M 3-11 305 5750 171 3.0 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

7 AA2026337 CHAIREIN SEXY ROXETTE 1*M 4-09 305 4880 170 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

8 AA2105677 2 CREEKS SAPPHIRE 5*M 4-00 293 5280 169 3.2 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

9 AA1948785 CHAIREIN INDY HALLELUJAH 5*M 5-00 305 5060 168 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 PA1563403 SG CHAIREIN SEDRIC ZANDRA 2*M 11-11 305 4410 166 3.8 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 AA2034513 BEARLY ZOMBIE JACINTA 1*M 5-02 305 5340 174 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

2 AA2026056 CHAIREIN CEDRIC BELIEVE 4*M 3-11 305 5750 168 2.9 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

3 AA2105752 CHAIREIN ZUES HA HA 3-00 303 5080 165 3.2 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

3 PA2026326 CHAIREIN AERO ZOEA 4*M 3-11 305 5270 165 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

5 *AA1801219 SG CHAIREIN SEXY BAGUETTE 3*M 6-11 305 5070 159 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

6 AA1948785 CHAIREIN INDY HALLELUJAH 5*M 5-00 305 5060 155 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

6 PA1563403 SG CHAIREIN SEDRIC ZANDRA 2*M 11-11 305 4410 155 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

8 *AA2245999 CHAIREIN SIVAN BELLA DONNA 1-11 305 4580 154 3.4 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

9 AA2078392 2 CREEKS SAWYER 6*M 4-00 288 5370 153 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

10 PA2246242 CHAIREIN ALEX ZANDAYA 1-00 305 4560 149 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category. 

ADGA 2023 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

LAMANCHA Volume #70 

All-Time LaMancha Milk Production Record Holder 
TYLER MT. MAY’S PRISCILLA 2*M AL0618879 1991 5-00 256 5400-178/3.3-194/3.6 

Bred by: Carol Sue Burdette, West Virginia 

All-Time LaMancha Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH OAKS WHISPER TAFFETA 3*M PL1287007 3-11 292-4720-292/6.2-164/3.5 

Bred by: Sara A Stewart, Missouri 

REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *PL2108468 MOORSE-G TH SLOANE 2-10 301 3750 123 109 MOORSE, GARRETT MOORSE, GARRETT 

2 PL2158174 JEN-MAE-KA KIDS ESSENCE 1-08 305 3660 113 108 MACKE, DEBRA L  LAWRENCE, MEGAN RENE 

3 PL1988945 TEMPO KERRIGAN 12*M 4-02 305 3530 123 103 MACKE, DEBRA L  ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

4 PL2189071 ACORN RIDGE HOTWIRED MYSTERY 1-11 301 3400 139 104 PUTERBAUGH, JEFFERY PUTERBAUGH, JEFFERY 

5 PL1793363 SG TEMPO KARENITA 11*M 6-11 297 3350 124 110 MACKE, DEBRA L  ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

6 AL1969270 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM ACRANE 11*M 5-00 305 3250 120 117 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

7 PL2002804 LUCKY*STAR'S RJ LUCKY LADY 5*M 4-00 280 3170 120     87 JANKE, HEATHER HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

8 PL2158829 LUCKY*STAR'S RJ NOVAK 2-01 305 3150 131 111 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

9 PL1954671 ROCKIN-CB RAJ KATANA 9*M 4-11 253 3090 133     97 SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 

 9 AL2145036 STARLET LACE PEAR LUCERNE 4*M 3-10 305 3090  82      83 RUPCHIS, REBEKAH RUPCHIS, REBEKAH 

  RECORDED GRADE 

1   GL2148718   CHEVRE NOIR COLOGNE NASA 7*M 3-00 304 3150 101 3.2 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PL2003190 HERE BE GOATS KV MAYCEE 4-10 305 2740 149 5.4 HINES, KELLEY HINES, KELLEY 

2 PL2189071 ACORN RIDGE HOTWIRED MYSTERY 1-11 301 3400 139 4.1 PUTERBAUGH, JEFFERY PUTERBAUGH, JEFFERY 

3 PL2094264 K-N-H RANCH LEGEND MIN MOUSE 3-00 244 2920 134 4.6 JANKE, HEATHER JANKE, HEATHER 

4 PL1954671 ROCKIN-CB RAJ KATANA 9*M 4-11 253 3090 133 4.3 SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 

5 PL1999372 HERE BE GOATS MAI GEM-TWIST 3*M 3-11 305 2690 132 4.9 HINES, KELLEY HINES, KELLEY 

6 PL2158829 LUCKY*STAR'S RJ NOVAK 2-01 305 3150 131 4.2 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

7 PL1945655 GCH HERE BE GOATS SFC MARLEY 6*M 4-08 305 2720 127 4.7 HINES, KELLEY HINES, KELLEY 

8 AL2238614 SUNDOWN CREEK UPSHOT ZEEVOO 3-10 305 2960 126 4.3 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

9 PL1793363 SG TEMPO KARENITA 11*M 6-11 297 3350 124 3.7 MACKE, DEBRA L  ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

 9 PL2077628 ROCKIN-CB RL MISCHIEF 5*M 2-11 281 2910 124 4.3 SILVA, CINDY L SILVA, CINDY L 

 9 PL2074258 HERE BE GOATS MAI JAGUAR 4*M 3-10 297 2890 124 4.3 HINES, KELLEY HINES, KELLEY 

   RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL2148718 CHEVRE NOIR COLOGNE NASA 7*M 3-00 304 3150 101 3.2 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AL1969270 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM ACRANE 11*M 5-00 305 3250 117 3.6 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

2 PL2158829 LUCKY*STAR'S RJ NOVAK 2-01 305 3150 111 3.5 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

3 PL1793363 SG TEMPO KARENITA 11*M 6-11 297 3350 110 3.3 MACKE, DEBRA L  ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

4 PL2108468 MOORSE-G TH SLOANE 2-10 301 3750 109 2.9 MOORSE, GARRETT MOORSE, GARRETT 

5 PL2158174 JEN-MAE-KA KIDS ESSENCE 1-08 305 3660 108 3.0 MACKE, DEBRA L  LAWRENCE, MEGAN RENE 

6 PL2189071 ACORN RIDGE HOTWIRED MYSTERY 1-11 301 3400 104 3.1 PUTERBAUGH, JEFFERY PUTERBAUGH, JEFFERY 

6 PL1851195 SG LUCKY*STAR'S ME JOHANSEN 5*M 5-01 305 3040 104 3.4 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

8 PL1988945 TEMPO KERRIGAN 12*M 4-02 305 3530 103 2.9 MACKE, DEBRA L  ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

9 PL2094264 K-N-H RANCH LEGEND MIN MOUSE 3-00 244 2920 97 3.3 JANKE, HEATHER JANKE, HEATHER 

9 PL1954671 ROCKIN-CB RAJ KATANA 9*M 4-11 253 3090 97 3.1 SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 

  RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL2148718 CHEVRE NOIR COLOGNE NASA 7*M 3-00 304 3150 103 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 

ADGA 2023 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

NIGERIAN DWARF Volume #70 

All-Time Nigerian Dwarf Milk Production Record Holder 

SG SUGAR MOON V ZUZANNA 4*M PD1637029 2018 5-02 305 2190-106/4.8-83/3.8 

Bred By: Sharon A Peck, Vermont 

 
All-Time Nigerian Dwarf Butterfat Record Holder 

SG BETTER WAYZ HARMONY CARABEAR 3*M PD1884511 2020 305 2-11 1350-136/10.4-46/3.4 

Bred By: A Better Way LLC, Virginia 

 
 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PD1973401 CEDAR VIEW DESTINY 2*M 4-08 305 1750   105 78 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

2 PD2006436 CEDAR VIEW ROSALIA 6*M 4-06 305 1700  94 71 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

3 PD2152208 AGS FLOWERINGTREE LIL LLAMA 3-09 305 1680  93 66 NOBLE, CHRIS NOBLE, CHRIS 

4 PD2092895 HANSON HIDEAWAY B'UDDERCREAM 2-09 305 1590   96 73 HANSON, AMANDA HANSON, AMANDA 

5 PD1738458 SGCH CEDAR VIEW PHOEBE 4*M 8-04 305 1550   103 73 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

6 PD1774750 SG BETTER WAYZ SWISSMISS CARABEAR 3*M 7-00 305 1540 128 59 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

6 PD1924936 CEDAR VIEW QUEENLEIGH 6*M 5-02 305 1540 87 63 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

8 PD2008147 HANSON HIDEAWAY MM FUN DIP 4*M 4-01 305 1530 104 70 HANSON, AMANDA HANSON, AMANDA 

9 PD2176876 LIL MISS B HAVEN SEA OF LOVE 2-00 305 1520 85 67 CARTER, BENTLEY CARTER, BENTLEY 

10 PD2017476 CEDAR VIEW VERSAILLES 5*M  3-11 305 1510 98 70 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 
BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PD1774750 SG BETTER WAYZ SWISSMISS CARABEAR 3*M 7-00 305 1540 128 8.3 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

2 PD2176152 BETTER WAYZ CUDDLES 2-02 305 1200 109 9.1 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

3 PD1973401 CEDAR VIEW DESTINY 2*M 4-08 305 1750 105 6.0 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

4 PD2008147 HANSON HIDEAWAY MM FUN DIP 4*M 4-01 305 1530 104 6.8 HANSON, AMANDA HANSON, AMANDA 

4 PD2176499 BETTER WAYZ APHRODITE 1-11 305 1230 104 8.5 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

6 PD1738458 SGCH CEDAR VIEW PHOEBE 4*M 8-04 305 1550 103 6.6 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

7 PD1848909 SG GLADDIE ACRES CC REESES 3*M 6-01 305 1370 102 7.4 HANSON, AMANDA MATHAE, MIRANDA 

8 PD1972743 SG BETTER WAYZ ISABELLE 3*M 5-00 276 1080 100 9.3 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 

9 PD1786710 SG 5 FOLD FARM HB DAZ'D N'CUNFUZD 2*M 7-09 305 1370 99 7.2 LAMONT, NANCY OASIS, DESERT 

9 PD2121226 CEDAR VIEW KOKONUT 2-07 305 1320 99 7.5 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

 9 PD2176154 BETTER WAYZ AUTUMN PUMPKIN 2-01 305 1280 99 7.7 A BETTER WAY, LLC A BETTER WAY, LLC 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PD1973401 CEDAR VIEW DESTINY 2*M 4-08 305 1750 78 4.5 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

2 PD1738458 SGCH CEDAR VIEW PHOEBE 4*M 8-04 305 1550 73 4.7 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

2 PD2092895 HANSON HIDEAWAY B'UDDERCREAM 2-09 305 1590 73 4.6 HANSON, AMANDA HANSON, AMANDA 

4 PD2006436 CEDAR VIEW ROSALIA 6*M 4-06 305 1700 71 4.2 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

4 PD1892269 SG CEDAR VIEW BIANCA 4*M 6-08 305 1430 71 5.0 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

6 PD2008147 HANSON HIDEAWAY MM FUN DIP 4*M 4-01 305 1530 70 4.6 HANSON, AMANDA HANSON, AMANDA 

6 PD2017476 CEDAR VIEW VERSAILLES 5*M  3-11 305 1510 70 4.6 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

8 PD2176876 LIL MISS B HAVEN SEA OF LOVE 2-00 305 1520 67 4.4 CARTER, BENTLEY CARTER, BENTLEY 

9 PD2152208 AGS FLOWERINGTREE LIL LLAMA 3-09 305 1680 66 3.9 NOBLE, CHRIS NOBLE, CHRIS 

10 PD2118477 CEDAR VIEW FLORIANA 2-09 305 1330 64 4.8 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 

ADGA 2023 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

NUBIAN Volume #70 

All-Time Nubian Milk Production Record Holder 

SG SKYHILL’S ELISHA 7*M PN0904515 1996 2-09 5940-303/5.1-216/3.6 

Bred By: Skyhill Farms, California 

 

All-Time Nubian Butterfat Record Holder 

PACEM FAUN’S FOLLY 2*M PN0324844 1984 4-02 304-5160-384/7.4 

Bred By: Mr. & Mrs. Max C. Prinsen, Washington 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *PN2096670 DKGH ROCK IT ENDLESS SUMMER 1*M 3-00 283 4170 225 151 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH GREENEHAVEN FARMS 

2 PN2001424 VETERAN'S LUNAR ECLIPSE 16*M 3-11 305 3850 140 167 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

3 PN1837144 SG 2-G FARM MERRY GO ROUND 3*M 7-01 304 3780 155 140 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

4 PN1919560 VETERAN'S GRAN RESERVA 7*M 5-00 305 3660 156 134 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

5 PN1922626 VETERAN'S LIGHTNING BLUE ROSE 7*M 4-10 305 3600 147 139 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

5 *PN2036601 SHOWTIME KALEIDOSCOPE 5*M 3-10 247 3600 187 138 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, LOUISE 

6 PN1810730 2-G FARM SARINA 5*M 6-10 304 3550 153 132 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

7 PN1929978 WINDSONG FARM COMET'S NOEL 14*M 4-09 305 3480 177 144 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE STRICKLAND, CAMELLIA 

8 PN1918338 VETERAN'S TAITTINGER BLUE 6*M 5-00 290 3470 138 126 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

9 PN1837443 VETERAN'S KNIGHT'S ZUNI DANCER 13*M 6-00 305 3450 147 126 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

9 PN2002179 HUMFLEET'S SI BLACK MAGIC 5*M 4-11 286 3450 214 145 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 

                                                                                                                                               RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN2013058 DAWN PIPER GARNET 4-00 305 2770 118 103 JOHNSON, KORINNE TAYLOR, KATHLEEN 

2 GN1915446 ROYAL PENNY SHERLOCK STELLA 3*M 5-10 286 2600 110 101 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 
BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PN2096670 DKGH ROCK IT ENDLESS SUMMER 1*M 3-00 283 4170 225 5.4 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH GREENEHAVEN FARMS 

2 PN2002179 HUMFLEET'S SI BLACK MAGIC 5*M 4-11 286 3450 214 6.2 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 

3 PN2076313 HUMFLEET'S LM BETTY 3-00 281 3210 204 6.4 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 

4 PN1867911 BRIGHTHAVEN NOTT'S DIGNITY 6-01 259 3190 189 5.9 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH HAVENS, KATIE 

5 PN2036601 SHOWTIME KALEIDOSCOPE 5*M 3-10 247 3600 187 5.2 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, LOUISE 

5 PN2076312 HUMFLEET'S LE LACEY 2-11 297 3060 187 6.1 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 

7 PN1929978 WINDSONG FARM COMET'S NOEL 14*M 4-09 305 3480 177 5.1 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE STRICKLAND, CAMELLIA 

8 PN2003133 HUMFLEET'S LT WENDY 8*M 4-01 261 3380 165 4.9 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 

9 PN2002186 HUMFLEET'S SI VALENTINE CANDY 5*M 4-01 205 2770 159 5.7 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 

10 PN2189596 MLSG LARISA 2-08 291 2920 158 5.4 MONASTERY OF THE THEOTOKOS MONASTERY OF THE THEOTOKOS 

                                                                                                                           RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN2013058 DAWN PIPER GARNET 4-00 305 2770 118 4.3 JOHNSON, KORINNE TAYLOR, KATHLEEN 

2 GN1915446 ROYAL PENNY SHERLOCK STELLA 3*M 5-10 286 2600 110 4.2 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PN2001424 VETERAN'S LUNAR ECLIPSE 16*M 3-11 305 3850 167 4.3 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

2 PN2096670 DKGH ROCK IT ENDLESS SUMMER 1*M 3-00 283 4170 151 3.6 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH GREENEHAVEN FARMS 

3 PN2002179 HUMFLEET'S SI BLACK MAGIC 5*M 4-11 286 3450 145 4.2 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 

4 PN1929978 WINDSONG FARM COMET'S NOEL 14*M 4-09 305 3480 144 4.1 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE STRICKLAND, CAMELLIA 

5 PN1837144 SG 2-G FARM MERRY GO ROUND 3*M 7-01 304 3780 140 3.7 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

6 PN1922626 VETERAN'S LIGHTNING BLUE ROSE 7*M 4-10 305 3600 139 3.9 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

7 PN2076313 HUMFLEET'S LM BETTY 3-00 281 3210 138 4.3 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 

7 PN2036601 SHOWTIME KALEIDOSCOPE 5*M 3-10 247 3600 138 3.8 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, LOUISE 

9 PN1867911 BRIGHTHAVEN NOTT'S DIGNITY 6-01 259 3190 134 4.2 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH HAVENS, KATIE 

9 PN1919560 VETERAN'S GRAN RESERVA 7*M 5-00 305 3660 134 3.7 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

                                                                                                                                               RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN2013058 DAWN PIPER GARNET 4-00 305 2770 103 3.7 JOHNSON, KORINNE TAYLOR, KATHLEEN 

2 GN1915446 ROYAL PENNY SHERLOCK STELLA 3*M 5-10 286 2600 101 3.9 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 

ADGA 2023 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

OBERHASLI Volume #70 

All-Time Oberhasli Milk Production Record Holder 

SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 3-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 

Bred By: Sam Midkiff, Texas 

 
All-Time Oberhasli Butterfat Record Holder 

SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 3-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 

Bred By: Sam Midkiff, Texas 

 
 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AB1954817 PLAYRITE KARISMA 1*M 4-11 304 3260 110 95 WILLE, ADDISON SCHMIDT, CORDULA 

2 AB1852975 LEATHERWOOD VIOLET 6-00 305 3020 109 89 STEFFANSON, NAOMI REFER, JULIE 

3 AB2079307 VANJUST VK MILKWEED 2-11 280 2970 89 96 PECKHAM, JASON GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

4 AB1922021 GCH VANJUST DJ KOTTON KANDIE 2*M 4-10 305 2770 113 93 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

5 AB1917826 GCH LUVRUC OBD KIM K 2*M 5-01 279 2650 86 85 PECKHAM, JASON MILLS, VANESSA C 

6 AB2095482 WHITE-BIRCH-ACRES ASHWAGANDHA 2-10 305 2480 93 67 FERGUSON, MELISSA FERGUSON, MELISSA 

6 AB2094479 BAY HOLLOW FARM POLENTA 3-01 305 2480 102 80 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

7 AB2155310 VANJUST DM NEON SIGN 2-01 271 2390 87 75 PECKHAM, JASON GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

  8 AB2175186 VANJUST DM NAYAH 1-10 263 2370 90 74 PECKHAM, JASON GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

  9 AB1937031 BAY HOLLOW FARM PINK 13*M 4-11 220 2270   86 70 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 
BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AB1922021 GCH VANJUST DJ KOTTON KANDIE 2*M 4-10 305 2770 113 4.1 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

2 AB1954817 PLAYRITE KARISMA 1*M 4-11 304 3260 110 3.4 WILLE, ADDISON SCHMIDT, CORDULA 

3 AB1852975 LEATHERWOOD VIOLET 6-00 305 3020 109 3.6 STEFFANSON, NAOMI REFER, JULIE 

4 AB2094479 BAY HOLLOW FARM POLENTA 3-01 305 2480 102 4.1 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

5 AB2095482 WHITE-BIRCH-ACRES ASHWAGANDHA 2-10 305 2480   93 3.8 FERGUSON, MELISSA FERGUSON, MELISSA 

6 AB2175186 VANJUST DM NAYAH 1-10 263 2370 90 3.8 PECKHAM, JASON GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

7 AB2079307 VANJUST VK MILKWEED 2-11 280 2970 89 3.0 PECKHAM, JASON GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

8 AB2155310 VANJUST DM NEON SIGN 2-01 271 2390 87 3.6 PECKHAM, JASON GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

9 AB1917826 GCH LUVRUC OBD KIM K 2*M 5-01 279 2650 86 3.2 PECKHAM, JASON MILLS, VANESSA C 

  9 AB1937031 BAY HOLLOW FARM PINK 13*M 4-11 220 2270 86 3.8 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

  9 AB1937886 CH WHITE-BIRCH-ACARES HENNA 4-11 305 2050 86 4.2 FERGUSON, MELISSA FERGUSON, MELISSA 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AB2079307 VANJUST VK MILKWEED 2-11 280 2970   96 3.2 PECKHAM, JASON GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

2 AB1954817 PLAYRITE KARISMA 1*M 4-11 304 3260   95 2.9 WILLE, ADDISON SCHMIDT, CORDULA 

3 AB1922021 GCH VANJUST DJ KOTTON KANDIE 2*M 4-10 305 2770 93 3.4 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

4 AB1852975 LEATHERWOOD VIOLET 6-00 305 3020 89 2.9 STEFFANSON, NAOMI REFER, JULIE 

5 AB1917826 GCH LUVRUC OBD KIM K 2*M 5-01 279 2650 85 3.2 PECKHAM, JASON MILLS, VANESSA C 

6 AB2094479 BAY HOLLOW FARM POLENTA 3-01 305 2480 80 3.2 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

7 AB2155310 VANJUST DM NEON SIGN 2-01 271 2390 75 3.1 PECKHAM, JASON GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

8 AB2175186 VANJUST DM NAYAH 1-10 263 2370 74 3.1 PECKHAM, JASON GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

9 AB1937031 BAY HOLLOW FARM PINK 13*M 4-11 220 2270 70 3.1 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

10 AB2095482 WHITE-BIRCH-ACRES ASHWAGANDHA 2-10 305 2480 67 2.7 FERGUSON, MELISSA FERGUSON, MELISSA 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 

ADGA 2023 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

SAANEN Volume #70 

All-Time Saanen Milk Production Record Holder 

JC-REED’S CLOVERHOOF HALEY 2*M AS0894085 1997 4-00 305 6571-168/2.6-162/2.5 

Bred By: John & Colleen Reed, Oregon 

 

All-Time Saanen Butterfat Record Holder 

SGCH LION’S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M AS1440547 2011 3-01 305 6080-255/4.2-193/3.2 

Bred By: Paula & Charity Green, Wyoming 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AS2154505 CAPRIKORN WIN'S NO HO 1-11 305 5370 207 148 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 AS2176217 CAPRIKORN CUMIN'S NAUGHTY 1-10 305 5260 199 147 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

3 AS2065971 CAPRIKORN WIN'S MARJORAM 4*M 3-03 276 5170 186 146 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

4 AS1876673 SG SHERRY'S HOLT CICADA 12*M 6-00 305 5120 183 132 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

4 *AS2112016 SHERRY'S HOLT SALEE 11*M 3-00 305 5120 185 140 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AS2123415 SHERRY'S LEEVI ZAYNA 12*M 3-00 305 4880 145 134 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

7 AS1816847 SG SPINNING SPIDER HT PURPLE HAZE 5*M 7-00 305 4820 121 125 OWEN, CULLEN OWEN, SYLAS B 

8 AS2023706 SG SHERRY'S RAIJIN SHANON 5-00 305 4710 152 117 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

9 AS2116814 WHEY-TO-GO LOTHLORIEN 6*M 3-08 305 4670 158 137 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE 

10 AS2177282 CAPRIKORN HAWK MAGISTRATE 1-09 305 4660 179 136 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS2166011 2 CREEKS EPIC 3-00 272 3940 127 119 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GS2142164 BEARLY KATSANO PIPER 1*M 4-01 305 3850 117 100 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

3 GS2176314 2 CREEKS MERCY 3-00 270 3450 109 90 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AS2154505 CAPRIKORN WIN'S NO HO 1-11 305 5370 207 3.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 AS2176217 CAPRIKORN CUMIN'S NAUGHTY 1-10 305 5260 199 3.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

3 AS2040027 CAPRIKORN COBALT DE LE FROMAGE 5*M 3-08 305 4130 191 4.6 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

4 AS2065971 CAPRIKORN WIN'S MARJORAM 4*M 3-03 276 5170 186 3.6 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

5 AS2112016 SHERRY'S HOLT SALEE 11*M 3-00 305 5120 185 3.6 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AS1876673 SG SHERRY'S HOLT CICADA 12*M 6-00 305 5120 183 3.6 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

7 AS2177282 CAPRIKORN HAWK MAGISTRATE 1-09 305 4660 179 3.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

8 AS2025479 OLD-ENGLISH LEXUS 7*M 3-11 305 4610 178 3.9 MANN, CAROL MANN, CAROL 

9 AS2086582 OLD-ENGLISH MARIAH 2-10 305 4530 166 3.7 MANN, CAROL MANN, CAROL 

10 AS1947931 SG WHEY-TO-GO TIPPERARY 4*M 5-00 305 4570 162 3.5 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE 
RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS2166011 2 CREEKS EPIC 3-00 272 3940  127 3.2 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GS2142164 BEARLY KATSANO PIPER 1*M 4-01 305 3850 117 3.0 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

3 GS2176314 2 CREEKS MERCY 3-00 270 3450 109 3.2 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AS2154505 CAPRIKORN WIN'S NO HO 1-11 305 5370 148 2.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 AS2176217 CAPRIKORN CUMIN'S NAUGHTY 1-10 305 5260 147 2.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

3 AS2065971 CAPRIKORN WIN'S MARJORAM 4*M 3-03 276 5170 146 2.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

4 AS2025479 OLD-ENGLISH LEXUS 7*M 3-11 305 4610 142 3.1 MANN, CAROL MANN, CAROL 

5 AS2112016 SHERRY'S HOT SALEE 11*M 3-00 305 5120 140 2.7 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AS2086582 OLD-ENGLISH MARIAH 2-10 305 4530 139 3.1 MANN, CAROL MANN, CAROL 

7 AS2078491 CAPRIKORN KENYA MORE ALOHA 7*M 2-11 305 4620 137 3.0 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

7 AS2116814 WHEY-TO-GO LOTHLORIEN 6*M 3-08 305 4670 137 2.9 O'CONNOR, VERONICA  O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE 

9 AS1947931 SG WHEY-TO-GO TIPPERARY 4*M 5-00 305 4570 136 3.0 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE 

9 AS2177282 CAPRIKORN HAWK MAGISTRATE 1-09 305 4660 136 2.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS2166011 2 CREEKS EPIC 3-00 272 3940 119 3.0 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GS2142164 BEARLY KATSANO PIPER 1*M 4-01 305 3850 100 2.6 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

3 GS2176314 2 CREEKS MERCY 3-00 270 3450 90 2.6 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 

ADGA 2023 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

SABLE Volume #70 

All-Time Sable Milk Production Record Holder 

SGCH KLISSE’S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5 

Bred By: Klisse Foster, Indiana 

 

All-Time Sable Butterfat Record Holder 

SGCH KLISSE’S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5 

Bred By: Klisse Foster, Indiana 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PC2010571 KICKAPOO-VALLEY KVKM LAVABERRY 10*M 3-11 299 4040 173 133 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

2 PC2159664 KICKAPOO-VALLEY JDC NOELBERRY 2-00 299 3760 142 112 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

3 AC2081267 KICKAPOO-VALLEY JDC MOLLALAH 3-00 285 3700 162    118 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

4 PC2010567 KICKAPOO-VALLEY OMS LILACBERRY 3-10 305 3680 145    96 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

5 PC2136906 SHERRY'S WILD AND DARK 15*M 3-02 305 3640 144 109 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AC2126276 TRINITY VALLEY MERRY TOKEN 3*M 3-00 305 3490 136 92 ALBERTS, JULIE ALBERTS, JULIE 

6 AC2220761 SHERRY'S HOTL ASPEN 1-02 305 3490 103 95 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

8 AC2038786 SILVER SAGE KG CHOCOLATE BUNNY 13*M 3-10 288 3390 104 85 JOHNSON, GWEN JOHNSON, GWEN 

9 AC2060488 SHERRY'S LEEVI SALT AND PEPPER 14*M 3-10 300 3350 133 100 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AC2148679 SUNDOWN CREEK KY MILLERVILLE 2-02 305 3320 129 100 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY  SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY  

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 *PC2010571 KICKAPOO-VALLEY KVKM LAVABERRY 10*M 3-11 299 4040 173 4.3 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

2 AC2081267 KICKAPOO-VALLEY JDC MOLLALAH 3-00 285 3700 162 4.4 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

3 PC2010567 KICKAPOO-VALLEY OMS LILACBERRY 3-10 305 3680 145 3.9 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

4 PC2136906 SHERRY'S WILD AND DARK 15*M 3-02 305 3640 144 4.0 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

5 *PC2159664 KICKAPOO-VALLEY JDC NOELBERRY 2-00 299 3760 142 3.8 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

5 AC2126276 TRINITY VALLEY MERRY TOKEN 3*M 3-00 305 3490 136 3.9 ALBERTS, JULIE ALBERTS, JULIE 

7 AC2060488 SHERRY'S LEEVI SALT AND PEPPER 14*M 3-10 300 3350 133 4.0 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

7 AC2148679 SUNDOWN CREEK KY MILLERVILLE 2-02 305 3320 129 3.9 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY  SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY  

9 PC1861332 SHERRY'S A FLAME 14*M 6-01 305 3090 124 4.0 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AC2051571 SUNDOWN CREEK LAUGH OUT LOUD 3-09 305 3070 117 3.8 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY  SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY  
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 *PC2010571 KICKAPOO-VALLEY KVKM LAVABERRY 10*M 3-11 299 4040  133 3.3 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

2 AC2081267 KICKAPOO-VALLEY JDC MOLLALAH 3-00 285 3700  118 3.2 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

3 PC2159664 KICKAPOO-VALLEY JDC NOELBERRY 2-00 299 3760  112 3.0 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

4 PC2136906 SHERRY'S WILD AND DARK 15*M 3-02 305 3640  109 3.0 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

5 AC2060488 SHERRY'S LEEVI SALT AND PEPPER 14*M 3-10 300 3350 100 3.0 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

5 AC2148679 SUNDOWN CREEK KY MILLERVILLE 2-02 305 3320 100 3.0 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY  SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY  

7 PC2010567 KICKAPOO-VALLEY OMS LILACBERRY 3-10 305 3680 96 2.6 JODLOWSKI, ED JODLOWSKI, ED 

7 AC2026217 ARK OF ANGELS MYSTERIOUSMEGARA 4-00 301 3240 96 3.0 KOSTIK, ANGELICA KOSTIK, ANGELICA 

9 AC2220761 SHERRY'S HOLT ASPEN 1-02 305 3490 95 2.7 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 PC1880592 FANCIFUL DEM'S MISFIT 1*M 5-10 253 3310 92 2.8 FRIED, SUZANNE  NELSON, DIANE L 

10 AC2126276 TRINITY VALLEY MERRY TOKEN 3*M 3-00 305 3490 92 2.6 ALBERTS, JULIE ALBERTS, JULIE 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 

ADGA 2023 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

TOGGENBURG Volume #70 

All-Time Toggenburg Milk Production Record Holder 

SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 3-01 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 

Bred By: Katrina Kay Western, Texas 

 

All-Time Toggenburg Butterfat Record Holder 

SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 3-01 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 

Bred By: Katrina Kay Western, Texas 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *PT2188762 ACORN RIDGE ARN PINOT GRIGIO 1-11 296 4110 130 113 PUTERBAUGH, JASON PUTERBAUGH, JASON 

2 AT2107662 NESTOR ACRES MT LOOFAH 4-00 305 4030 125  104 ARNEY, REAGAN NESTOR, BILL & CHERYL 

3 AT1951118 SG ROWE'S ROMANO RIBBON III 12*M 5-00 287 3740 104  106 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

4 AT2029340 ROWE'S FOLSOM WAPITI FERN II 11*M 3-09 302 3730 103 111 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

5 AT2101186 ROWE'S FUSION FINOLA 11*M 3-00 292 3690 110 107 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

6 AT1801872 SGCH ROWE'S ROMANO FURY 11*M 7-01 290 3650 89 90 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

7 AT2088890 BAR XX FORTUNE EMMA 8*M 3-01 305 3530 109 91 KNOWLES, PAIGE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

8 AT2118523 BAR XX ROCKY FINLEY 11*M 3-08 305 3430 107 94 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

9 AT2023028 ROWE'S FOLSOM FIORELLA 11*M 4-01 283 3320 100 97 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

10 AT2269029 BAR XX DYNAMITE ODETTA 1-11 305 3300 111 87 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PT2188762 ACORN RIDGE ARN PINOT GRIGIO 1-11 296 4110 130 3.2 PUTERBAUGH, JASON PUTERBAUGH, JASON 

2 AT2107662 NESTOR ACRES MT LOOFAH 4-00 305 4030 125 3.1 ARNEY, REAGAN NESTOR, BILL & CHERYL 

3 AT2269029 BAR XX DYNAMITE ODETTA 1-11 305 3300 111 3.4 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

4 AT2101186 ROWE'S FUSION FINOLA 11*M 3-00 292 3690 110 3.0 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

5 AT2088890 BAR XX FORTUNE EMMA 3-01 305 3530 109 3.1 KNOWLES, PAIGE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

6 AT2118523 BAR XX ROCKY FINLEY 11*M 3-08 305 3430     107 3.1 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

7 AT1951118 SG ROWE'S ROMANO RIBBON III 12*M 5-00 287 3740     104 2.8 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

8 AT2029340 ROWE'S FOLSOM WAPITI FERN II 11*M 3-09 302 3730     103 2.8 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

9 AT2173065 MOORSE-G PG JASMINE 3-10 305 3210 102 3.2 MOORSE, GARRETT MOORSE, GARRETT 

10 AT2040098 BAR XX TYLER RAELYNN 4*M 3-11 305 3230 101 3.1 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PT2188762 ACORN RIDGE ARN PINOT GRIGIO 1-11 296 4110 113 2.7 PUTERBAUGH, JASON PUTERBAUGH, JASON 

2 AT2029340 ROWE'S FOLSOM WAPITI FERN II 11*M 3-09 302 3730 111 3.0 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

3 AT2101186 ROWE'S FUSION FINOLA 11*M 3-00 292 3690 107 2.9 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

4 AT1951118 SG ROWE'S ROMANO RIBBON III 12*M 5-00 287 3740 106 2.8 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

5 AT2107662 NESTOR ACRES MT LOOFAH 4-00 305 4030 104 2.6 ARNEY, REAGAN NESTOR, BILL & CHERYL 

6 AT2023028 ROWE'S FOLSOM FIORELLA 11*M 4-01 283 3320 97 2.9 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

7 AT2118523 BAR XX ROCKY FINLEY 11*M 3-08 305 3430 94 2.7 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

7 AT2199084 ROWE'S ROMANO FIONA IV 1-11 296 3230 94 2.9 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 

9 AT2088890 BAR XX FORTUNE EMMA 3-01 305 3530 91 2.6 KNOWLES, PAIGE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

10 AT1801872 SGCH ROWE'S ROMANO FURY 11*M 7-01 290 3650 90 2.5 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 

ADGA 2023 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

EXPERIMENTAL Volume #70 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PE2065874 TEMPO CROSSFIT 3-01 305 4080 119 119 MACKE, SHARLA M ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

2 PE2148731 CHEVRE NOIR MERLOT TEMPEST 2-11 304 3970 118 125 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

3 *PE2108438 MOORSE-G TR FEBE 3-00 305 3790 116 104 MOORSE, GARRETT MOORSE, GARRETT 

4 PE2242147 BAR XX RICO TENNESSEE WHISKEY 2-01 305 3690 116 99 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

5 PE1944367 SUNDOWN CREEK JINGLE BELL 1*M 6-01 294 3660 127 100 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

6 PE2013194 CHEVRE NOIR EUCALYPTUS KEHLANI 8*M 4-00 305 3440 93  95 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

7 PE2040273 BAR XX ROCKY BELLE 4*M 4-00 298 3280 124 92 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

8 PE2250739 ROYAL CEDARS MINT SAMOA 2-11 217 3140 84  84 MACKE, SHARLA M HERMANSEN FERGASON, KAREN 

9 PE2176728 ROYAL CEDARS ROBIN'S SPARROW 3-01 305 3110 91 86 MACKE, SHARLA M HERMANSEN FERGASON, KAREN 

10 PE2160066 LOVE'S BLUERIDGE FIN KSANA 2-01 305 3090 139 101 LOVE'S BLUERIDGE FARM LOVE'S BLUERIDGE FARM 
RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE2032107 2 CREEKS FELICIA 3*M 5-00 305 4580 135 122 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GE2166010 2 CREEKS FROZEN 3-00 305 4330 148 121 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GE1967782 2 CREEK RAE 2*M 6-00 305 4260 151 123 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GE2148726 CHEVRE NOIR E'S MOCKINGBIRD 2-11 300 3820 131 118 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

5 GE2018330 ROYAL PENNY MERLOT CHAMPLAIN 4-00 305 3560 102 115 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 
BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PE2160066 LOVE'S BLUERIDGE FIN KSANA 2-01 305 3090 139 4.5 LOVE'S BLUERIDGE FARM LOVE'S BLUERIDGE FARM 

2 PE2040273 BAR XX ROCKY BELLE 4*M 4-00 298 3280 124 3.8 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

3 PE2065874 TEMPO CROSSFIT 3-01 305 4080 119 2.9 MACKE, SHARLA M ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

4 PE2148731 CHEVRE NOIR MERLOT TEMPEST 2-11 304 3970 118 3.0 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

5 PE2108438 MOORSE-G TR FEBE 3-00 305 3790 116 3.1 MOORSE, GARRETT MOORSE, GARRETT 

5 PE2242147 BAR XX RICO TENNESSEE WHISKEY 2-01 305 3690 116 3.1 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

7 PE2148703 CHEVRE NOIR DILL ORRA 3-00 302 2870 106 3.7 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

8 PE2096053 ACRON RIDGE MDL BLUEBELL 1*M 3-00 305 2780 105 3.8 MACKE, SHARLA M PUTERBAUGH, JASON 

8 PE2184357 SUNDOWN CREEK RELIC NAUGHTY 2-09 294 2550 105 4.1 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

8 PE2160722 TAYLOR RIDGE MAPLE 2-09 305 3020 105 3.5 TAYLOR, KATHERINE TAYLOR, REBECCA 
RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1967782 2 CREEK RAE 2*M 6-00 305 4260 151 3.5 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GE2166010 2 CREEKS FROZEN 3-00 305 4330 148 3.4 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GE2032107 2 CREEKS FELICIA 3*M 5-00 305 4580 135 2.9 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GE2148722 CHEVRE NOIR DIATOMITE JAKARTA 3-00 305 2950 134 4.5 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

5 GE2148726 CHEVRE NOIR E'S MOCKINGBIRD 2-11 300 3820 131 3.4 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PE2148731 CHEVRE NOIR MERLOT TEMPEST 2-11 304 3970 125 3.1 MACKE, SHARLA M ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

2 PE2065874 TEMPO CROSSFIT 3-01 305 4080 119 2.9 MACKE, SHARLA M ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

3 PE2108438 MOORSE-G TR FEBE 3-00 305 3790 104 2.7 MOORSE, GARRETT MOORSE, GARRETT 

4 PE2160066 LOVE'S BLUERIDGE FIN KSANA 2-01 305 3090 101 3.3 LOVE'S BLUERIDGE FARM LOVE'S BLUERIDGE FARM 

5 PE1944367 SUNDOWN CREEK JINGLE BELL 1*M 6-00 294 3660 100 2.7 SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY SUNDOWN CREEK DAIRY 

6 PE2242147 BAR XX RICO TENNESSEE WHISKEY 2-01 305 3690 99 2.7 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

7 PE2148703 CHEVRE NOIR DILL ORRA 3-00 302 2870 98 3.4 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

8 PE2013194 CHEVRE NOIR EUCALYPTUS KEHLANI 8*M 4-00 305 3440 95 2.8 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

9 PE2040273 BAR XX ROCKY BELLE 4*M 4-00 298 3280   92 2.8 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

9 PE2096053 ACRON RIDGE MDL BLUEBELL 1*M 3-00 305 2780   92 3.3 MACKE, SHARLA M PUTERBAUGH, JASON 
RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1967782 2 CREEK RAE 2*M 6-00 305 4260 123 2.9 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GE2032107 2 CREEKS FELICIA 3*M 5-00 305 4580 122 2.7 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GE2166010 2 CREEKS FROZEN 3-00 305 4330 121 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GE2148726 CHEVRE NOIR E'S MOCKINGBIRD 2-11 300 3820 118 3.1 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

5 GE2018330 ROYAL PENNY MERLOT CHAMPLAIN 4-00 305 3560 115 3.2 PENNYROYAL FARM PENNYROYAL FARM 

 


